

GR 287 of 2014, Reg. No.-523 of 2015

Order dated 10-10-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

02 accused persons are absent by petition on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition prays for calling for a death report about the alleged death of the accused person, Ramkrishna Paramanik on the ground stated there in.

Hence, call for a death report from the concern PS about death of the accused person, Ramkrishna Paramanik.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 10.03.2026 for death report and appearance.

BC-II to comply.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
ACJM(V), JO-WB01106 In charge